Member of Buffalo Domain Board appointed.

Department of Lands and Survey,
Wellington, 20th April, 1915.

H IS Excellency the Governor has been pleased to
appoint JOHN CLEAVE

to be a member of the Buffalo Domain Board, in place of John Thomas, resigned.

W. F. MASSEY. Minister of Lands.

Members of Punehu Domain Board appointed.

Department of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 20th April. 1915.

HIS Excellency the Governor has been pleased to appoint

> FRANCIS TINDLE. John Joseph Horgan, and Oscar Fred Thomas Stockwell

to be members of the Punehu Domain Board, in the place of Frederick John Coffin, deceased, Robert Charles Watson, resigned, and William Leonard Morris, retired.

W. F. MASSEY Minister of Lands.

Member of Rangataua Town Domain Board appointed.

Wellington, 26th April, 1915.

IS Excellency the Governor has, in pursuance of section 41 of the Public Reserves and Domains Act, 1908, been pleased to appoint

to be a member of the Rangataua Town Domain Board, in place of George Daniel Yearbury, who has resigned.

W. F. MASSEY, Minister of Lands.

Member of Taranaki Land Board appointed.

Department of Lands and Survey,
Wellington, 22nd April, 1915.

IS Excellency the Governor has been pleased to JOHN HESLOP

to be a member of the Taranaki Land Board.

W. F. MASSEY, Minister of Lands

Inspectors of Factories appointed.

Department of Labour,
Wellington, 26th April, 1915.

H IS Excellency the Governor has been pleased to
appoint

Constable George Hamilton Fry and ALEXANDER McLEOD

to be Inspectors under the Factories Act, 1908. The appointments are dated the 22nd day of April, 1915.

W. F. MASSEY, Minister of Labour.

Justice of the Peace resigned.

Department of Justice, Wellington, 24th April, 1915. IS Excellency the Governor has been pleased to accept the resignation by

WILLIAM BELCHER, Esq.,

of Dunedin, of his appointment as a Justice of the Peace for the Dominion of New Zealand.

A. L. HERDMAN. Minister of Justice Licensing Officer under the Arms Act, 1908, appointed.

Police Department, Wellington, 26th April, 1915. HIS Excellency the Governor has been pleased to appoint

Constable ALEXANDER McLEOD.

of the New Zealand Police Force, to be a Licensing Officer under the Arms Act, 1908.

A. L. HERDMAN, Minister of Justice.

Inspector for the Purposes of the Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1908, appointed.

Office of Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, 27th April, 1915.

THE Public Service Commissioner has made the following appointment in the Public Service:— MICHAEL HANNAN

to be an Inspector for the purposes of the Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1908, as from the 23rd day of March, 1915.

P. VERSCHAFFELT, Secretary.

Inspectors for the Purposes of the Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1908, appointed.

Office of Public Service Commissioner,
Wellington, 27th April, 1915.

THE Public Service Commissioner has made the following appointments in the Public Service:

JAMES CARGILL and HARRY HAYDON TOWNSEND

to be Inspectors for the purposes of the Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1908, as from the 23rd day of March, 1915.

P. VERSCHAFFELT, Secretary.

Inspector for the Purposes of the Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1908, and Stock Act, 1908, appointed.

Office of Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, 27th April, 1915.

THE Public Service Commissioner has made the following appointment in the Public Service. lowing appointment in the Public Service :-GEORGE GLAZEBROOK ASHE

to be an Inspector for the purposes of the Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1908, and the Stock Act, 1908, as from the 27th day of January, 1915.

P. VERSCHAFFELT, Secretary.

## Inspector of Stone-quarries appointed.

Office of Public Service Commissioner. Wellington, 27th April, 1915.

THE Public Service Commissioner has made the following appointment in the Public Service:—

THOMAS REESE SNEDDON

to be an Inspector of Stone-quarries under the Stone-quarries Act, 1910, as from the 1st day of May, 1915.

P. VERSCHAFFELT,

Registrar of Brands appointed.

Office of Public Service Commissioner, Wellington, 27th April, 1915.

THE Public Service Commissioner has made the following appointment in the Public Service:— ARTHUR COLIN PHILPOTT

to be Registrar of Brands for the Wanganui Branding Registration District, as from the 1st day of December, 1914, vice D. Munro.

P. VERSCHAFFELT, Secretary.